DU_CST-ME-002 Rev 2                                              EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 7
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/ SGS0099
Schneider Electric
Wuxi Pro-Face Electronics Co. Ltd
51-A block of Wuxi High-tech Industrial Development Zone
Wuxi
Jiangsu, 214028

4.  Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
Model -  Description
iEM3210  -   Poly phase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Electricity Meter, With 1 pulse output
iEM3215   -   Poly phase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Electricity Meter, With Multi-tariff by 2 Digital
Inputs
iEM3255   -   Poly phase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Electricity Meter, With 1 Digital Input & 1 Digital
Output and modbus communication
iEM3235  -         Poly phase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Electricity Meter, With 1 Digital Input & 1 Digital
Output and M-Bus communication.
iEM3265 -        Poly phase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Electricity Meter, With 1 Digital Input & 1 Digital
Output and BACnet communication.
iEM3275  -         Poly phase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Electricity Meter, With 1 Digital Input and
LonWorks communication
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No.0120/ SGS0099 must be notified to the
issuing body to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0099
Issue Number: 7 Dated: 14th March 2019
DU_CST-ME-002 Rev 2                                              EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 7 of 7
5.  Document Revision History
Issue Date Comments
1 03/04/2012 Initial Issue
2 17/04/2012 Updated Address and Sealing Plan
3 10/06/2013 Minor Firmware update to V1.05.00 and additional comms build options
4 24/07/2013 iEM3265 additional comms build option
5 21/08/2015 1P4W wiring configuration added
6 27/11/2015 Firmware update
7 04/03/2019 New firmware version V1.4.002 & BOM numbers